forthedebtunderthatpromissorynote,thatisineither(i)paperform,usingBorrower'swrittenpen and inksignature,or

(ii)electronicform,usingBorrower'sadoptedElectronicSignatureinaccordancewiththeUETA orE-SIGN,as

applicable.The Noteevidencesthelegalobligationofeach Borrowerwho signedtheNotetopay LenderOne Million

Three Hundred FiftyThousand Dollarsand 00/100(U.S.$1,350,000.00)plusinterest.Each Borrowerwho signedthe

Notehas promisedtopay thisdebtinregularmonthlypaymentsand topay thedebtinfullnotlaterthanFebruary01,

2054.

(F)"Riders"means allRiderstothisSecurityInstrumentthataresignedby Borrower.AllsuchRidersareincorporated